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Monthly Averages for 2013
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Feeder Steers

Medium and Large 1
Weight Hd Cnt
450-500 36
500-550 63
550-600 23
600-650 42
650-700 50
700-750 33
750-800 21
800-850 35
850-900 7
900-950 6
950-1000 7
1000-1050 1
Feeder Steers

Small 1

Weight Hd Cnt
250-300 1
350-400 1
400-450 5
450-500 2
500-550 2
550-600 13
600-650 2
650-700 5
700-750 6
Feeder Steers

Medium and Large 2
Weight Hd Cnt
200-250 1
350-400 12
400-450 16
450-500 17
500-550 10
550-600 39
600-650 20
650-700 46
700-750 40
750-800 7

142

Jan

Jan

Jan

Feb

Feb

Feb

Department of Agriculture,

Detailed Quotations

Last Year:

Mar

Mar

Mar

1,730

Apr

168.
161.
161.
141.
149.
133.
133.
125.

123.

37
76
00
34
51
18
68
50

00

Apr

148.
123.
125.
125.

137.

127.
112.

00
00
00
00

00

00
00

Apr

145.
163.
156.
140.
169.
141.
.92
132.
132.

142

00
02
50
00
77
66

62
50

Livestock Weighted Average Prices

May

May

May

Jun

Jun

Jun

Agricultural Marketing Service

Jul

Jul

Jul

Aug

Aug

Aug

Sep

159.

141.
160.
158.
141.
135.
139.
138.
125.
135.
105.

00

15
00
74
00
24
00
00
00
00
00

Sep

143.

118.
118.
118.
120.
120.

00

00
00
00
00
50

Sep

153.
158.
159.
140.
158.
135.
129.

80
00
50
00
50
54
00

Tri-State Abingdon
Richmond, VA

Oct

176.
160.
160.
139.
125.
135.

137.
125.
130.

18
26
00
65
00
15

50
00
00

Oct

106.

00

Oct

125.
136.
171.
163.
151.
148.

94.
133.

143.

00
00
50
53
00
00
00
00

80

Nov

Nov

Nov

Dec

Dec

Dec

Avg

171.
160.
144.
145.
149.
136.
134.
134.
136.
124.
135.
105.

17
95
58
95
86
45
43
20
10
83
00
00

Avg

148.
123.
128.
125.
118.
130.
118.
125.
119.

00
00
58
00
00
08
00
55
10

Avg

125.
.85
167.
156.
152.
164.
136.
148.
134.
140.

142

00

90
39
76
98
89
66
30
07



800-850 16
850-900 2
900-950 1
950-1000 6
1050-1100 3

Feeder Steers

Medium and Large 3
Weight
450-500 1
550-600 9
600-650 8
700-750 1
750-800 1
850-900 1

Feeder Bulls
Medium and Large 1

Weight Hd Cnt
550-600 2
Feeder Bulls

Small 1

Weight Hd Cnt
450-500 1
500-550 2
550-600 2
650-700 1

Feeder Bulls
Medium and Large 2

Weight Hd Cnt
350-400 1
500-550 1
650-700 1
700-750 1
800-850 1
950-1000 1
Feeder Bulls

Small 2

Weight Hd Cnt
550-600 1

Feeder Bulls

Medium and Large 3
Weight Hd Cnt
400-450 1
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Feeder Heifers
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Feeder Heifers
Medium and Large 3

Weight Hd Cnt Jan Feb Mar Apr
350-400 1 90.00
400-450 1

450-500 5 111.00
500-550 6 106.84
600-650 1 91.00
650-700 5 84.06
750-800 1 89.00

Prices per hundredweight unless otherwise stated.

Price and grade information is reported by VDACS Livestock Marketing
and disseminated by Virginia Market News Service. While market reports
reflect the majority of cattle at each sale, there are instances

where animals do not fit reporting categories and are not included.

Source:

Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
USDA-VA Market News, Richmond, VA 804.786-3947
www.vdacs.virginia.gov/marketnews
market.news@vdacs.virginia.gov
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